
Operating Instructions  Post Top Series

MaxLite LED Post Top Lamp

DANGER:
RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK
DISCONNECT POWER BEFORE INSTALLATION OR SERVICING
WARNING: 
• RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC SHOCK. THIS INSTALLATION REQUIRES KNOWLEDGE OF LUMINAIRES 
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. IF NOT QUALIFIED, DO NOT ATTEMPT INSTALLATION. PRODUCT MUST BE 
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE OR YOUR LOCAL ELECTRICAL  
CODE. IF YOU ARE NOT FAMILIAR WITH THESE CODES AND REQUIREMENTS, CONTACT A QUALIFIED 
ELECTRICIAN.

DO NOT MAKE OR ALTER ANY OPEN HOLES IN AN ENCLOSURE OF WIRING OR ELECTRICAL 
COMPONENTS DURING INSTALLATION.

WARNING: 
• FOR LAMPS OVER 60W, USE SAFETY CABLE TO SECURE LAMP AND PREVENT PRODUCT FROM FALLING.

WARNING: 
• DO NOT STARE INTO LIGHT, PROLONGED EXPOSURE MAY CAUSE INJURY TO EYES.

WARNING: 
• RISK OF FIRE OR ELECTRIC SHOCK. CHECK THE EXISTING WIRING FOR DAMAGE BEFORE INSTALLING.  
DO NOT INSTALL IF EXISTING WIRES ARE DAMAGED.

"THIS LUMINAIRE HAS BEEN MODIFIED AND CAN NO LONGER OPERATE THE ORIGINALLY INTENDED  
LAMP. DO NOT ATTEMPT TO INSTALL A HID LAMP IN THIS LUMINAIRE." SHALL BE MARKED ON THE 
LUMINAIRE WHERE READILY VISIBLE BY THE USER DURING NORMAL MAINTENANCE INCLUDING 
LAMPING.

NOT FOR USE WITH DIMMERS. 

SUITABLE FOR DAMP LOCATIONS.  SUITABLE FOR USE IN TOTALLY ENCLOSED LUMINAIRES.

THIS DEVICE IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE WITH EMERGENCY EXITS.

ADDED WEIGHT OF THE DEVICE MAY CAUSE INSTABILITY OF A FREE-STANDING PORTABLE LUMINAIRE.

OPERATING TEMPERATURE: -30~60 °C (-22~140 °F) 

Models:
27PTE26WCS 54PTEX39WCS
36PTEX39WCS 100PTEX39WCS
45PTEX39WCS
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General Safety Information
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
• BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION, SERVICING, OR PERFORMING 
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, PLEASE READ THE COMPLETE INSTRUCTIONS 
LIST BELOW. KEEP THIS DOCUMENT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

• THIS LAMP IS NOT RATED FOR USE WITH HID BALLAST OR EXTERNAL 
LED DRIVER.

• ENSURE THAT THE OUTDOOR FIXTURE IS PROPERLY SEALED PER 
MANUFACTURERS’ RECOMMENDATIONS TO REDUCE DUST AND 
INSECTS FROM GAINING ENTRY.

Picture is for illustration  
purposes only. Your model
may vary.



Installation & Operation
1. Remove old ballast or disconnect from existing lamp holder. Remove and dispose of ballast in correct 

manner. (Figure 1)

2. Reconnect directly to the existing lamp holder. (Figure 2)

3. Install new LED replacement lamp. (Figure 3) Please make sure the old fitting is correctly grounded.

4. Securely fasten the earth fly lead cable to the main body structure.If the cable are damaged in any way 
please replace. (Do not use existing burnt out cables) The cable if need replacement mustbe 1.0mm in 
size and insulated from heat.

For full warranty and Additional Terms and Conditions please see:
http://www.maxlite.com/resources/warranties
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Operating Instructions  Post Top Series

MaxLite LED Post Top Lamp®

Selecting CCT/Wattage



Mode d’emploi                    Série Lampadaire

Lampe MaxLite   à DEL pour lampadaire

DANGER : 
RISQUE DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE 
DÉBRANCHER L’ALIMENTATION AVANT L’INSTALLATION OU LA RÉPARATION 
 
AVERTISSEMENT:  
• RISQUE D’INCENDIE OU DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE CETTE INSTALLATION EXIGE LA CONNAISSANCE DES SYSTÈMES 

ÉLECTRIQUES DES LUMINAIRES. L’INSTALLATION NE SERA PAS EFFECTUÉE PAR LES PERSONNES SANS 
QUALIFICATION. LE PRODUIT SERA INSTALLÉ EN CONFORMITÉ AVEC LE CODE NATIONAL ÉLECTRIQUE  
OU VOTRE CODE ÉLECTRIQUE LOCAL. SI VOUS N’ÊTES PAS FAMILARISÉ AVEC CES CODES ET EXIGENCES, 
CONTACTEZ UN ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ. 

   
  NE PAS RÉALISER OU MODIFIER DE TROUS DANS UNE ENCEINTE DE CÂBLAGE OU DE COMPOSANTS  
  ÉLECTRIQUES PENDANT L’INSTALLATION. 
 
AVERTISSEMENT:  
• POUR LES LAMPES DÉPASSANT 60W, UTILISER UN CÂBLE DE SÉCURITÉ POUR ÉVITER UNE ÉVENTUELLE   
   CHUTE DE LA LAMPE. 
 
AVERTISSEMENT:  
• ÉVITER DE FIXER LA LUMIÈRE AVEC LE REGARD, L’EXPOSITION PROLONGÉE POURRAIT PROVOQUER  
   DES LÉSIONS OCULAIRES. 
 
AVERTISSEMENT:  
• RISQUE D’INCENDIE OU DE CHOC ÉLECTRIQUE. VÉRIFIER LES ÉVENTUELS DOMMAGES DU CÂBLAGE  
   EXISTANT AVANT L’INSTALLATION. NE PAS INSTALLER SI LE CÂBLAGE EXISTANT EST ENDOMMAGÉ.  

LE MESSAGE « CE LUMINAIRE A ÉTÉ MODIFIÉ ET NE PEUT PLUS FONCTIONNER AVEC LA LAMPE D’ORIGINE. 
NE PAS ESSAYER D’INSTALLER UNE LAMPE À DÉCHARGE À HAUTE INTENSITÉ DANS CE LUMINAIRE. » SERA 
INSCRIT SUR LE LUMINAIRE DANS UN ENDROIT VISIBLE POUR L’UTILISATEUR PENDANT LES OPÉRATIONS 
NORMALES D’ENTRETIEN, Y COMPRIS LE CHANGEMENT DES LAMPES. 

 
NE CONVIENT PAS À L’UTILISATION AVEC DES VARIATEURS.  
 
CONVIENT AUX ENDROITS HUMIDES CONVIENT À L’UTILISATION DANS DES LUMINAIRES COMPLÈTEMENT 
FERMÉS. CE DISPOSITIF N’A PAS ÉTÉ CONÇU POUR ÊTRE UTILISÉ AVEC DES SIGNES DE SORTIE D’URGENCE 
 
LE POIDS AJOUTÉ DU DISPOSITIF POURRAIT PROVOQUETR L’INSTABILITÉ D’UN LUMINAIRE PORTABLE  
INDÉPENDANT. 
 
TEMPÉRATURE DE FONCTIONNEMENT : -30~60 °C (-22~140 °F) 
 
Modèles: 
27PTE26WCS 54PTEX39WCS 
36PTEX39WCS 100PTEX39WCS 
45PTEX39WCS
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Consignes générales de sécurité 
 
LIRE ET RESPECTER TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ 
 
• AVANT DE COMMENCER L’INSTALLATION, LA RÉPARATION, OU D’EFFECTUER 

L’ENTRETIEN DE ROUTINE, VEUILLEZ LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS  
CI-DESSOUS. GARDER CE DOCUMENT POUR RÉFÉRENCE FUTURE.  

• CETTE LAMPE N’EST PAS HOMOLOGUÉE POUR ÊTRE UTILISÉE AVEC  
UN BALLAST DE LAMPES À DÉCHARGE À HAUTE INTENSITÉ OU AVEC  
UN PILOTE DEL EXTERNE.  

• S’ASSURER QUE LE LUMINAIRE D’EXTÉRIEUR EST SCELLÉ CORRECTEMENT, 
CONFORMÉMENT AUX RECOMMANDATIONS DU FABRICANT, AFIN DE  
RÉDUIRE L’ACCÈS DE LA POUSSIÈRE ET DES INSECTES.

L’image est pour des fins  
d’illustration seulement. Votre 
modèle peut être différent



Installation et fonctionnement

1. Enlevez le ballast usé ou débranchez-le du support de lampe existant. Enlevez et éliminez le ballast  
            correctement. (Figure 1) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2. Rebranchez directement au support de lampe existant. (Figure 2) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

3. Installez la nouvelle lampe de remplacement à DEL. (Figure 3) Veuillez s’assurer que le raccord usé  
            est correctement mis à la terre. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
4. Fixez bien le câble principal de mise à la terre à la structure principale. Si le câble est endommagé,  

veuillez le remplacer. (Ne pas utiliser les éventuels câbles existants détruits). Si le remplacement  
du câble s’impose, utilisez un câble de 1,0 mm et isolé contre la chaleur. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Pour avoir toutes les informations de garantie et les Conditions Générales Supplémentaires, veuillez consulter : 
http://www.maxlite.com/resources/warranties

Mode d’emploi                    Série Lampadaire

Réglage TCP / Puissance

SÉLECTEUR DE PUISSANCE

SÉLECTEUR DE PUISSANCESÉLECTEUR DE COULEUR

SÉLECTEUR DE COULEUR

SÉLECTEUR DE PUISSANCE

SÉLECTEUR DE COULEUR
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Lampe MaxLite   à DEL pour lampadaire®
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